

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9734/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2004 in WP No. 6896/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIGAMBAR MOTIRAM JHADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks' time

for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks

thereafter.

The matter is adjourned by three months.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master