

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9734/2005

(From the judgement & order dated 09/12/2004 in WP No. 6896/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIGAMBAR MOTIRAM JHADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and permission to file addl. documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the orders passed in Girnar Traders Vs. State of  
Maharashtra (2007 (7) SCC 555) and Poona Timber Merchant and  
Saw Mill Owners Association (2008 (4) SCALE 737), this matter  
is also referred to a larger Bench, to be heard along with Civil  
Appeal No.3703 of 2003 and the connected matters.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS