

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2753/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2008 in WP No. 971/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SHIVAJIRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained until
further orders.

The matter shall be listed for disposal after the judgment in
Civil Appeal No. 3703/2002 is delivered.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master