

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
[CC 4485/2009]

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP No.6755/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH BHAGWAN MALBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv. for
Caveator (s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In the light of the order of this Court in I.A.No.2 in C.A.No.2156
of 2008 passed on 01st October 2008, issue notice.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv., accepts notice.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master