

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12406/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in WP No.36/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASGARALIE LAKDAWALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI VEDANTA BOOK TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
No.1: Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with the matter which has been referred to the
Constitution Bench in Civil Appeal No.3703/2003 and Civil Appeal
No.3922/2007.

Status quo in the meantime.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER