

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12406/2009

ASGARALIE LAKDAWALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI VEDANTA BOOK TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
respondent Nos.4 to 11 in a week.

List again on 17.9.2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd