

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10353/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP No. 6755/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH BHAGWAN MALBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents to file counter affidavit within 4 weeks.

List again on 6.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

mv