

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10353/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP No. 6755/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH BHAGWAN MALBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are told that a similar matter has been referred to a larger Bench in Girnar Traders v. State of Maharashtra & Ors. (2007) 7 SCC 555.

Place this matter after decision in the aforesaid case.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER