

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12406/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 36/2009

ASGARALIE LAKDAWALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI VEDANTA BOOK TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant herein is permitted to make a
fresh application insofar as area 2750 Sq.mts. in
Survey No.437 old and new Survey No.72 Penkarpada
Meera Road and respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are permitted
to consider the plan of construction and pass
appropriate orders as per the development plan
expeditiously.

The IA.No.3 is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master