

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13251/2010(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 and 02/07/2007 in
RP No. 28/07 in WP No. 8579/2006 and WP No. 8579/2006 respectively
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK LAXMAN TIDKE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the view
taken by the High Court is contrary to the decision of
this Court in Girnar Traders v. State of Maharashtra &
Ors., (2007) 7 SCC 555.

Issue notice.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Any steps towards acquisition of the piece of land
in question taken after this date shall be subject to the
final outcome of this petition.(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master