

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6503/2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SHIVAJIRAO JADHAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23398 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5107 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5119 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5127 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5128 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5129 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Ragjuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasnath B., Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)

No.6503/2009 is present.

Item No.50 -2-

Learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C)

Nos.5119 and 5128/2009 are also present.

SLP(C) Nos.5107 and 5119/2009

Service is complete in these matters.

SLP(C) Nos.6503,5127,5128,5129 and 23398/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not

disclosed the outcome of dasti service issued for securing the

presence of the unserved respondents in confirmity with the

order dated 22.11.2010.

Therefore, the matters shall be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

rd