

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 292 OF 2011

DIGAMBAR MOTIRAM JHADAV  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms.Garima Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr.P.Gohil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, learned counsel for the parties submitted that the issue raised in this appeal is similar to the one being considered by three Judges Bench in SLP(C)No.12406 of 2009 - Asgarali E.Lakdawala & Ors. vs. Bhakti Vedanta Book Trust & Ors. and connected matters.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we direct the Registry to place the file of this appeal before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate order.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master