

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10353/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

WP No. 6755/2007

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH BHAGWAN MALBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv. (NP)  
  
Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv  
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is not present.

Learned counsel for the parties state that the judgment in Girnar Traders versus State of Maharashtra & Ors. by the larger Bench has been rendered in the matter.

This matter is adjourned for eight weeks to enable the counsel for Respondent No.1 to study the judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master