

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6503/2009

(From the judgement and order(s)dated 11-NOV-08 in W.P. No. 971 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SHIVAJIRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5107 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5119 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5127 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5128 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5129 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23398 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

..2/-

: 2 :

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

rrs. 1&2 in SLP  
6503/09

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

rrs.5 in SLP 5107,  
5119, rr.6 in SLP  
5127, rrs.4-5 in SLP  
5128, rrs.6&7 in SLP  
5129 & rrs. 5 & 6 In

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

SLP 23398/2009

rrs.1 to 5 IN SLPs. Mr. Shivji M Jadhav, Adv.  
5127 & 5129/2009 &  
rrs. 1 to 3 inSLPs.  
5107 & 5128/2009

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although it appears from order dated 26th February, 2009, that notice in the case was issued because of the pendency of C.A. No. 3703 of 2003, but learned counsel appearing for the petitioners now states that the issue raised in the present petitions is different from the one raised in the said appeal. In view of the statement, list the cases for preliminary hearing after four weeks.

As per office report, service on respondent No. 7 in SLP(C) No. 5129 of 2009 and respondents Nos. 1 to 4 is not complete. However, Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel enters appears on behalf of respondent No. 7 in SLP(C) 5129 of 2009 and respondent Nos.5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 23398/2009. Fresh steps be taken to serve respondent No. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 23398 of 2009 before the next date.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master