

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10353/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP
No.6755/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT
AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH BHAGWAN MALBA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillagre, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR No. 1

Mr. N.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramnium, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties have stated

before us that this Special Leave Petition be
SLP(C) 10353/2009

2

tagged with Civil Appeal No. 2152 of 2008 titled
Puna Timber Merchant Saw Mills Owners'
Association v. State of Maharashtra And Others as
according to them the issue with regard to

applicability of Section 127 of the Monopolies
and Restrictive Trade Practices Act would also be
an issue to be considered in this case as in the
aforesaid case.

Ordered accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER