

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6503/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2008 in WP No.971/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SHIVAJIRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23398 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5107 of 2009

(With APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FORM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
VACATING STAY AND WITH prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5119 of 2009

(With With APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FORM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, VACATING STAY AND WITH prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 5127 of 2009

(With With APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FORM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, VACATING STAY AND WITH prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 5128 of 2009

(With With APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FORM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, VACATING STAY AND WITH prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 5129 of 2009

(With With APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FORM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, VACATING STAY AND WITH prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For the parties:

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel appearing for the
State, list the matter two weeks after Dussehra
vacation.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER