

Ø
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25800/2010

(From the judgement and orders dated 27/01/2010 and 02/07/2007 in
WP No. 8579/2006 and RP No. 28/2007 in WP No.8579/2006 of the HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK LAXMAN TIDKE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up along with Civil Appeal No. 2152/2008.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master