

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).
12406/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2009
in WP No. 36/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ASGARALI E LAKDAWALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI VEDANTA BOOK TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)No. 6503/2009
(With appln.(s) for vacation of status quo and appln.(s) for
vacation of status quo and Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh,Sr.Adv.
In SC 12406 Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
For State Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mr. J.M. Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.09.16

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

16:09:19 IST
Reason:

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters along with main case for
hearing as ordered earlier.

Interlocutory applications shall stand disposed
of accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER