

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6503/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2008
in WP No. 971/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SHIVAJIRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 31st August, 2015 before an appropriate
Bench.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Listing proforma enclosed)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar